DETERMINANTS OF PRICE EARNINGS RATIO OF FOOD AND
BEVERAGES COMPANIES LISTED IN BURSA MALAYSIA
(2009-2013)

SITI NURSHUHAIBA MOHD AZLI
2012411218

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of
Business Administration (Hons.) Finance

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UiTM PERLIS

DECEMBER 2014

(i)



TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv
ABTRACT v
LIST OF TABLES vi
LIST OF FIGURES vii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS viii
DEFINITION OF TERMS ix

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction 1-2
1.2 Background of the study 2-5
1.3 Problem Statement 5-7
1.4 Research Objectives 1
1.5 Scope of Study 8
1.6 Significance of Study 8-9
1.7 Limitations of Study 9-10
1.8 Summary 10

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction 11

2.2 Relationship between dependent variable and independent variables

2.2.1 Price Earnings Ratio and Dividend Payout Ratio 12
2.2.2 Price Earnings Ratio and Growth in EPS 13-14
2.2.3 Price Earnings Ratio and Cost of Equity 14-15
2.2.4 Price Earnings Ratio and Financial Leverage 15-16
2.3 Theoretical Framework 17
2.4 Hypothesis Development 18-19

2.5 Summary 19



3.0

4.0

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction

3.2 Data Collection

3.3 Measurement of variables

3.4 Research Design

3.5 Sampling Design

3.6 Data Analysis

3.7 Regression Analysis

3.8 Summary

FINDINGS AND DISCUSSIONS

4.1 Introduction

4.2 Trend Analysis

4.3 Descriptive Analysis

4.4 Regression Analysis
4.4.1 Multiple Regressions
4.4.2 Coefficient of determination (R?)
443 T-Test
444 F-Test

4.8 Summary of Findings

4.6 Discussions
4.6.1.1 Dividend Payout Ratio
4.6.1.2 Cost of Equity
4.6.1.3 Growth of EPS
4.6.1.4 Financial Leverage

4.7 Summary

20
20-21
21-23
23
24
25
26-28

28

29
29-31

31

32-34
34
35-36
37

37-39

40
41
41-42
43

43



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah S.W.T, Most Gracious, Most Merciful.

My greatest regards to the Allah S.W.T for bestowing upon me the courage to face the

complexities of life and complete this project successfully.

Foremost, | would like to express my sincere gratitude to my advisor Puan Noor Azillah Bt
Mohamad Ali and PM. Adillah Bt Abd. Hamid. All the guidance and knowledge that she gave to
me in this research paper very helped me.

Here, | also wish to express my appreciation to my group member who assist and always lend a
hand when needed and provide valuable input to improve many elements in this study through

their informal suggestions and ideas.
Finally, my deepest gratitude to my parents for their unconditional support, both financially and
emotionally throughout my degree. In particular, the patience and understanding shown by my

mum, dad and siblings during the honors year is greatly appreciated.

Thank You.

(iv)



ABSTRACT

Investment strategies are the most important things among investors in make decisions. A
valuation tool on investment broadly has been used to make best decisions. Factors that will
impact the performance of the companies should be examined to make sure investors will not
make wrong decisions for future investment. This study has been conducted with a view to find
out the determinants of the price earnings ratio of food and beverages companies in Malaysia
which been listed in Bursa Malaysia. The specific purpose of this study is to identify the
significant relationship between the price earnings ratio (PE) of the firm with the selected
variables which are dividend payout ratio (DPR), cost of equity, growth in EPS and financial
leverage. STATA software is using to analyze the data and multiple regressions have been
used to testing the result. All the data have gathered from Bursa Malaysia Bloomberg. The data
of this study covers the period from 2009 to 2013. It is strongly balance panel data. The sample
consists of 18 food and beverages companies that listed in Bursa Malaysia. The result revealed
that the positive and significant relationship on DPR. On other hand, the cost of equity proxy of
risk and growth in EPS proxy of growth rate revealed negative and significant relationship. Only

financial leverage revealed negative relationship but statistically insignificant.

(v)





