DETERMINANTS OF PRICE EARNINGS RATIO OF FOOD AND BEVERAGES COMPANIES LISTED IN BURSA MALAYSIA (2009-2013)

SITI NURSHUHAIBA MOHD AZLI 2012411218

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons.) Finance

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM PERLIS

DECEMBER 2014

TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKN	OWLEDGEMENT	iv			
ABTRACT		V			
LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		vi vii viii			
			DEFINITION OF TERMS		
			1.0	INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Introduction	1-2				
1.2 Background of the study	2-5				
1.3 Problem Statement	5-7				
1.4 Research Objectives	7				
1.5 Scope of Study	8				
	1.6 Significance of Study	8-9			
	1.7 Limitations of Study	9-10			
	1.8 Summary	10			
2.0	LITERATURE REVIEW				
	2.1 Introduction	11			
1/	2.2 Relationship between dependent variable and independent variables				
	2.2.1 Price Earnings Ratio and Dividend Payout Ratio	12			
	2.2.2 Price Earnings Ratio and Growth in EPS	13-14			
	2.2.3 Price Earnings Ratio and Cost of Equity	14-15			
	2.2.4 Price Earnings Ratio and Financial Leverage	15-16			
	2.3 Theoretical Framework	17			
	2.4 Hypothesis Development	18-19			
	2.5 Summary	19			

3.0	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
	3.1 Introduction	20
	3.2 Data Collection	20-21
	3.3 Measurement of variables	21-23
	3.4 Research Design	23
	3.5 Sampling Design	24
	3.6 Data Analysis	25
	3.7 Regression Analysis	26-28
	3.8 Summary	28
4.0	FINDINGS AND DISCUSSIONS	
	4.1 Introduction	29
	4.2 Trend Analysis	29-31
	4.3 Descriptive Analysis	31
	4.4 Regression Analysis	
	4.4.1 Multiple Regressions	32-34
	4.4.2 Coefficient of determination (R ²)	34
	4.4.3 T-Test	35-36
	4.4.4 F-Test	37
	4.8 Summary of Findings	37-39
	4.6 Discussions	
	4.6.1.1 Dividend Payout Ratio	40
	4.6.1.2 Cost of Equity	41
	4.6.1.3 Growth of EPS	41-42
	4.6.1.4 Financial Leverage	43
	4.7 Summary	43

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah S.W.T, Most Gracious, Most Merciful.

My greatest regards to the Allah S.W.T for bestowing upon me the courage to face the complexities of life and complete this project successfully.

Foremost, I would like to express my sincere gratitude to my advisor Puan Noor Azillah Bt Mohamad Ali and PM. Adillah Bt Abd. Hamid. All the guidance and knowledge that she gave to me in this research paper very helped me.

Here, I also wish to express my appreciation to my group member who assist and always lend a hand when needed and provide valuable input to improve many elements in this study through their informal suggestions and ideas.

Finally, my deepest gratitude to my parents for their unconditional support, both financially and emotionally throughout my degree. In particular, the patience and understanding shown by my mum, dad and siblings during the honors year is greatly appreciated.

Thank You.

ABSTRACT

Investment strategies are the most important things among investors in make decisions. A valuation tool on investment broadly has been used to make best decisions. Factors that will impact the performance of the companies should be examined to make sure investors will not make wrong decisions for future investment. This study has been conducted with a view to find out the determinants of the price earnings ratio of food and beverages companies in Malaysia which been listed in Bursa Malaysia. The specific purpose of this study is to identify the significant relationship between the price earnings ratio (PE) of the firm with the selected variables which are dividend payout ratio (DPR), cost of equity, growth in EPS and financial leverage. STATA software is using to analyze the data and multiple regressions have been used to testing the result. All the data have gathered from Bursa Malaysia Bloomberg. The data of this study covers the period from 2009 to 2013. It is strongly balance panel data. The sample consists of 18 food and beverages companies that listed in Bursa Malaysia. The result revealed that the positive and significant relationship on DPR. On other hand, the cost of equity proxy of risk and growth in EPS proxy of growth rate revealed negative and significant relationship. Only financial leverage revealed negative relationship but statistically insignificant.